\$40.00 5074611

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CENTIGON USA, LLC	12/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAE SYSTEMS SURVIVABILITY SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	13386 International Parkway	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32218	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5074611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-519-5192

Email: skaplan@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Susan S. Kaplan

Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Kane Kessler, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2198-3001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan S. Kaplan

Total Attachments: 2

source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT BAE SYSTEMS#page1.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT BAE SYSTEMS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020309 FRAME: 0318

500431026

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CENTIGON USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of certain United States issued patents or applications for letters patent listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (hereinafter, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, BAE SYSTEMS SURVIVABILITY SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNOR in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNOR in and to said Patents, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its duly authorized officers to execute this Patent Assignment as of this **27** day of December 2007.

CENTIGON USA, LLC

Name:

Ian Graham

Title:

Vice President and Secretary

Schedule A

U.S. Patent No. "Door assembly for armored car"

No. 5,074,611

280232.1

PATENT

REEL: 020309 FRAME: 0320